

February 2024

London Luton Airport Expansion

Planning Inspectorate Scheme Ref: TR020001

Volume 8 Additional Submissions (Examination)
8.196 Joint Position Statement - Section 106 Agreement

Infrastructure Planning (Examination Procedure) Rules 2010 Application

Document Ref: TR020001/APP/8.196



The Planning Act 2008

The Infrastructure Planning (Examination Procedure) Rules 2010

London Luton Airport Expansion Development Consent Order 202x

8.196 JOINT POSITION STATEMENT – SECTION 106 AGREEMENT

Deadline:	Deadline 11
Planning Inspectorate Scheme Reference:	TR020001
Document Reference:	TR020001/APP/8.196
Author:	Luton Rising

Version	Date	Status of Version	
Issue 1	February 2024	Additional Submission – Deadline 11	

Contents

		Page
1	Section 106 agreement	1
1.1	Position Statement	1

1 SECTION 106 AGREEMENT

1.1 Position Statement

1.1.1 The Applicant and the Host Authorities jointly confirm that the section 106 agreement is in agreed form and is in the process of being signed / sealed and completed in counterpart. The agreed form of the section 106 agreement is submitted at Deadline 11 [TR020001/APP/8.167]. The agreement is out for signature but it has not been possible for all eight parties to sign in time for it to be completed for Deadline 11. The intention is that it will be completed on 9 February 2024 and be submitted to the Examining Authority on the same date. The Applicant, London Luton Airport Operations Limited (LLAOL) and the Royal Bank of Scotland as LLAOL's mortgagee have signed the agreement.

TR020001/APP/8.196 | February 2024 Page 1